
6/27/2018 https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/3

  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Wednesday, June 27, 2018 11:06 AM                       VINOSA ROBLES   CGT          » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
      Detail Tracking Report

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

  Reference Number   5444145

  Procuring Entity   CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS

  Title   Supply and Delivery of Ambulance Vehicle including set up for LGU Birthing facilities.

  Area of Delivery   Batangas    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: CGT- Goods- 2018-211

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicles

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 1,749,000.00

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: VINOSA LAT ROBLES
 Bac Secretariat

 City Government of Tan. Laurel Hill,
Brgy Natatas

 Tanauan City
 Batangas

 Philippines 4232
 63-043-7289837 Ext.1123

  
benglatrobles@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 26/06/2018

Last Updated / Time 26/06/2018 12:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/07/2018 1:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines

 Province of Batangas
 CITY OF TANAUAN

 INVITATION TO BID
  

 
Description

  
1) The City Government of Tanauan, through the Trust Fund intends to apply the sum of PHP 1,749,000.00 being the Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Ambulance Vehicle including Set Up. Bid received in excess of the ABC
Shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

  
2) The City Government of Tanauan now invites bids for supply and delivery of Ambulance Vehicle including Set Up of the prospective bidder of all its
ongoing and completed government and private contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, whether similar or not similar in
nature and complexity to the contract to be bid, within the relevant period. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding
Documents particularly in Section II. Instruction to Bidders.

  
1 unit Ambulance Vehicle Including Set Up

  
Specifications:

 Body Type: Van
 Transmission Type: Manual

 Engine Size: 3.0L
 Displacement: 2,982cc

 Number of Cylinder:4
 Number of Valves: 16
 Transmission Category: 5- Speed Manual (Dash Mounted)

 Power Train: Rear- Wheel Drive
 Ma Output (HP): 136HP @ 3,400rpm

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenDTRPage('')
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=5444145&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=
javascript:__doPostBack('lBtnNosOfSupplement','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbtnNosOfDRL','')


6/27/2018 https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices 2/3

Max Torque (nm): 300nm @2,400 rpm
 Fuel Type: Diesel

 CO2 Emission:210.0 g/km
 Fuel Capacity: 70L

 Length: 4,695mm
 Width: 1,695 mm
 Height: 1,980mm
 Wheelbase: 2,570mm

 Turning Circle: 10.0m
 Ground Clearance: 185mm

 Driver’s Airbag
 Front Passenger’s Airbag

 Wheel Size: 15 in
 Wheels Metal Type: Steel

 Air conditioning System: Dual Manual Controls
 Entertainment System: 2-DIN CDT/Tuner/MP3 with USB with remote Control via 2 speakers

 Connectivity: Aux and USB
 Warranty: 3 years (100,000km)

  
AMBULANCE SET UP:

 Equipment:
 1 Install basic LED top light with siren & PA system (TBD4126 Red/Blue)

 1 Construct medical floor mounted cabinet (30”x9”x24”) 2 layer
 1 Install Non- Collapsible Stretcher

 Consumables:
 1 Oxygen tank w/ content 20lbs

 1 Wall mounted BP apparatus
 1 First Aid Kit

 1 Oxygen tank Regulator
 1 Ambubag combination adult and pedia

 1 Minor surgical Kit
 1 Flash Light LED with battery

 1 Stethoscope
 Others:

 1 Install fire extinguisher
 1 Install florescent lamp

 1 Install I.V Hook with strap
 1 Install single oxygen tank holder

 1 Install vinyl sticker (4 side Ambulance Name)
 1 Install marine plywood

 Install non slip matting (coin design)
 1 Install stainless bumper approach

 1 Install stainless ramp approach
 1 Install tint (Black)

 1 (2) seaters Tubular
 1( 3) seaters tubular
  

 
3) Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA ) 9184, otherwise known as the “ Government Procurement Reform Act”.

  
(i)Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock
belonging to citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

  
4) Interested bidders may obtain further information from the City Government of Tanauan and inspect the Bidding documents at the address given
below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

  
5) A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on June 26, 2018 from the address below and upon payment of a
nonrefundable fee amounting to Five Thousand Pesos (5,000.00) for the Bidding Documents in the amount based on the amount of project cost.

  
6) The Pre-bid conference is on 2:00pm/ July 3, 2018 at BAC Office Boardroom which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased
the Bidding Documents.

  
7) Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00am/ July 16, 2018

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of acceptable forms in the amount.
  

A) Form of Security Minimum Amount in % of Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid.
  

1) Cash, certified check, cashier’s check, bank draft or irrevocable letter of credit. Two percent (2%)
 2) Bank Guarantee twp percent (2%)

 3) Surety Bond five percent (5%)
  

Bid opening shall be on 10:00am July 16, 2018 at BAC Office Boardroom. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder’s representatives who
choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

  
8) The City Government of Tanauan reserved the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time
prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

 9) For further information, please refer to:
  

 
 
 
 
BAC Secretariat

 Goods & Consulting Services
 BAC Office Boardroom

 benglatrobles@gmail.com
  

 
 



6/27/2018 https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=5444145&DirectFrom=MyNotices 3/3

 
ATTY. FERDINAND Q. PEREZ

 BAC Chairman-Goods & Consulting Services

Pre-bid Conference
Date Time Venue

03/07/2018 2:00 PM
City Government of Tanauan

 BAC Office Conference Room
 3rd Floor, Brgy Natatas, Tanauan City

Created by VINOSA LAT ROBLES

Date Created 25/06/2018

 

Postpone Bid   Cancel Bid   Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

    

© 2004-2018  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/OPPORTUNITIES/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

